

### CONSENT CALENDAR AGENDA

Meeting of the Forest Preserve District of Cook County Board of Commissioners County Board Room, County Building Tuesday, January 12, 2016 10:00 A.M.

## **CONSENT CALENDAR**

## 16-0051

**Sponsored by:** TONI PRECKWINKLE, President, Forest Preserve District of Cook County Board of Commissioners

#### PROPOSED RESOLUTION

# **Resolution Honoring the Winning Photographers of the Forest Preserves of Cook County Annual Calendar**

**WHEREAS**, the Forest Preserves of Cook County Board of Commissioners hereby issues this formal recognition to the winners of the 2016 Forest Preserves of Cook County Calendar photo contest; and

**WHEREAS**, the winning photographs were nominated by Forest Preserve staff from hundreds of submittals and ultimately selected by public voting for final inclusion in the yearly calendar; and

**WHEREAS**, the winning photographs stood out for their ability to skillfully capture and showcase the unique landscape and wildlife which exists in the Forest Preserves; and

**WHEREAS,** The Forest Preserves thanks all winners for their participation in the annual contest and their enthusiasm and passion to celebrate and call attention to the remarkable nature that can be found within the Forest Preserves of Cook County.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that Toni Preckwinkle, President; the Board of Commissioners, and Arnold L. Randall, General Superintendent of the Preserves; thank and congratulate each winner for their contribution to celebrating the remarkable beauty of the Forest Preserves of Cook County.